

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1321

Page 1, line 17, replace "Six" with "Five"

Page 2, line 4, remove "shall appoint three"

Page 2, line 5, remove "members of the house of representatives"

Page 2, line 6, replace "appoint three members of the senate" with "work together to select the members of the legislative assembly to be appointed under this subsection"

Page 2, line 8, replace "Three" with "Four"

Renumber accordingly